

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details

File #: 81942 Version: 1 Name: Approving an intergovernmental cooperation

agreement with the Town of Burke for the City of Madison Fire Department to provide fire protection

services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/6/2024 In control: Fire Department

On agenda: 3/5/2024 Final action: 3/5/2024

Enactment date: 3/13/2024 Enactment #: RES-24-00158

**Title:** Approving an intergovernmental agreement with the Town of Burke for the City of Madison Fire

Department to provide fire protection services.

**Sponsors:** Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Amani Latimer Burris

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BurkeFireProtectionServiceAgreement.final.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
2/26/2024	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/13/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
2/6/2024	1	Fire Department	Referred for Introduction	